
  M/s Trans Healthcare India Pvt Ltd. 
 

P a g e  1 | 4 

 

Statement on Prequalification of the Tender 

Tender No: 1D1/TSMSIDC/EQU-C/2016-17, Dated: 16-04-2016. 

Bids received on: 27.06.2016 

 

S. No Tender Conditions Information Furnished by the bidder Remarks 

1 Firm Name and Address Page No: 1 Enclosed. 

M/s. Trans Health Care India Pvt. Ltd. 

AP740, 15th Sector, 95th Street, KK Nagar,              

Chennai- 600 078. 

Ph. No: 044-2472 2345/2472 3057 

Fax: 044-23722020 

Email: transind3@vsnl.com   

Complies 

2 Details of Quoted items  : Page No: 233 Enclosed. 
Bidder quoted for Seven Items. 

1. Ventilator suitable for Adult, Paed & Neonatal:   
    Make: BD- Carefusion, Model: AVEA Standard. 
2. Basic Ventilator 
    Make: Carefusion, Model: VELA Comprehensive. 
3. Multi Para Monitors 5 Para,  
    Make: General Meditech, Model: G3D. 
4. Multi Para Monitors 7 Para,  
    Make: General Meditech, Model: G3D. 
5. Multi Para Monitors 3 Para,  
    Make: General Meditech, Model: G3C 
6.Pulse Oxymeters:  
   Make: Beijing Choice, Model: MD2000A. 
7.Syringe Pump 
  Make: Guanghou WIT Medical, Model: WIT- 301A. 

Complies 

3 Manufacturer / Authorised 
Distributor.  
If authorized Distributor Name 
of the Manufacturer who given 
authorization 

Page No: 214- 216 (a) Enclosed. 

Bidder is Authorized distributor of  

1. M/s. CareFusion 206, Inc for items Ventilator ICU 

and Basic Ventilator.. 

2. M/s. General Meditech, Inc. for items Multi Para 

Monitors 5 Para, 7 Para and 3 Par. 

3. M/s. Beijing Choice Electronic Technology Co. 

Ltd. for item Pulse Oxymeter 

4. M/s. Guangzhou WIT Medical Technology Co. 

Ltd for item  Syringe Pump. 

Complies 

4A EMD required as per tender for 
quoted schedules 
Cumulative EMD required 
Item Name EMD 
1.Ventilator  
   Adult, Pead  
   & Neonatal 

Rs.396,000 

2.Basic  
   Ventilator 

Rs.150,000 

3.MPM 5 Para Rs.170,000 
4. MPM 7 Para Rs.  72,000 
5. MPM 3 Para Rs.144,000 
6.P.Oxymeter Rs.  26,000 
7.Syringe   
   Pump 

Rs.  35,000 

Total EMD Rs.993,000 
 
BG should be valid up to 
08.11.2016. 

Page No:494 to 495 
BG. No. 40920IGL0004016, BG Dated: 20.04.2016, 
for an amount of Rs. 10,53,000/- from Union Bank of 
India, Chennai. 
 Initially valid up to 30.09.2016 and subsequently 
extended the validity up to 10.11.2016. 

Complies 

mailto:transind3@vsnl.com


  M/s Trans Healthcare India Pvt Ltd. 
 

P a g e  2 | 4 

 

S. No Tender Conditions Information Furnished by the bidder Remarks 

4B Processing fee for Rs: 5725/- 

Details of enclosed DD like DD 

No.DD date, Issued Bank’s 

name, Brach Name, Place 

Page No:493 
DD No: 341604, dated: 05.05.2016, for an amount of 
Rs. 5725/-/- from Union Bank of India, Chennai. 
 

Complies 

5 General information on the 

bidder’s company in Form P-1 

Page No: 1 Enclosed. Complies 

6 Total Sales of similar goods irrespective of brand and specification during each of Three 

financial years of, 2012-13, 2013-14 & 2014-2015, (Form P2A): Page No: 2 Enclosed. 

Complies 

Item Tender 
Qty 

PQ 
Qty 

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 

1 Ventilator suitable for Adult, 
Paediatric & Neonatal  

18 18 41 20 34 

2 Basic Ventilator 30 30 93 31 110 

3,4,5 Multi Para Monitors both          
5 Para, 7 Para and 3 Para 

108 108 239 354 706 

6 Pulse Oxymeters 48 48 85 67 188 

7 Syringe Pumps 48 48 88 49 51 

7 Total sales of goods of model offered in Bid during each of Three financial years of 

2012-13, 2013-14 & 2014-2015. Form P2B Page No: 4 Enclosed. 

Complies 

Item T. Qty PQ qty 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 

1 Ventilator suitable for Adult, 
Paediatric & Neonatal  

18 14 41 20 34 

2 Basic Ventilator 30 24 93 31 110 

3,4,5 Multi Para Monitors both          
5 Para, 7 Para and 3 Para 

108 86 195 219 702 

6 Pulse Oxymeters 48 38 73 67 176 

7 Syringe Pumps 48 38 49 42 46 

8 List of major customers in 

support of turnover in Form P-3 

Page No: 6-9, 48- 56, 113- 117, 161-164, 186-188 

Supporting documents enclosed. 

Complies. 

9 Details of service centres in TS 

in Form P-4 

Page No: 203 Enclosed. Complies. 

10 Past supply Performance 
certificate in Form-P5 
(Certificate from statutory 
auditor) 

Page No: 205 Enclosed. Complies. 

11 Financial Capacity of Bidder in 
Form P6, Page No: 206  

2012-13 
Cr 

 

2013-14 
Cr 

2014-15 
Cr 

Avg. 
Annual 

Turnover in 
Cr 

Complies. 

Balance 

sheets 

enclosed 
Cumulative Turnover for all 7 
items is Rs. 745 lakhs 

21.62 17.18 30.28 23.02 

12 Declaration in Form 7 Page No: 213 Enclosed. Complies. 

13 Form T1 Specifications Page No: 237-254 Enclosed. 

 

Complies. 

14 Form T2 (Check List) Page No: 220 & 221 Enclosed. Complies. 

15 Form T3 Page No: 223 Enclosed. Complies. 



  M/s Trans Healthcare India Pvt Ltd. 
 

P a g e  3 | 4 

 

S. No Tender Conditions Information Furnished by the bidder Remarks 

16 Form-T4 
(Documents to be submitted in 
hard copy in MSIDC office) 

Page No: 217& 221 Enclosed Complies. 

17 Pre-qualification criterion Page No: 236 Enclosed. Complies. 

18 Technical specifications Page No: 237-254 Enclosed. Complies. 

19 General instruction to bidders Page No: 403 Accepted. Complies. 

20 Standard procedure for bid 

evaluation 

Page No: 404 Accepted. Complies. 

21 General condition of proposed 

contract(GCC) 

Page No: 405 Accepted. Complies. 

22 Special Conditions Page No: 406 Accepted. Complies. 

23 Delivery Period 

Within 60 days 

Page No: 222 Enclosed. Complies. 

24 Bid Letter Form Page No: 407 Enclosed. Complies. 

25 Section-C Page No: 408 Enclosed. Complies 

25 CE/USFDA/ISO Certificates 

For Item No. 1 & 2 

M/s. CareFusion 206, Inc  

 

Page No: 423-440 Enclosed. 

BSI certificate ISO 13485: 2003 is valid up to 

01.04.2018. 

EC Certificate for Ventilators is valid up to 

22.05.2020. 

USFDA certificate for Model AVEA Standard & 

VELA Comprehensive is valid up to 15.06.2017. 

Complies 

 Item No. 3- 5 

M/s. General Meditech, Inc. 

Page. No. 461-468 Enclosed. 

ISO 9001:2008 & 13485: 2003 Certificate is valid up 

to 10.10.2016. 

EC certificate for quoted models is valid up to 

16.10.2018. 

USFDA for quoted model G3C & G3D submitted. 

Complies 

 Item No. 6 

M/s. Beijing Choice Electronic 

Technology Co. Ltd. 

Page. No. 469-475 Enclosed. 

ISO 9001:2008 Certificate for quoted item is valid up 

to 14.08.2017. 

ISO 13485:2012 Certificate for quoted item is valid 

up to 30.01.2018. 

EC certificate for quoted item is valid up to 

21.05.2019. 

USFDA certificate for quoted model is submitted. 

Complies 

 Item No. 7 

M/s. Guangzhou WIT Medical 

Technology Co. Ltd 

Page. No. 476-479 Enclosed. 

ISO 9001:2008 Certificate for quoted item is valid up 

to 07.08.2018. 

ISO 13485:2012 Certificate for quoted item is valid 

up to 15.04.2018. 

EC certificate for quoted item is valid up to 

15.04.2017. 

Complies 

26 Any legal Cases or Blacklisted No details and no adverse complaints. Hence treated 

as Nil  

Complies 

27 Other Certificates Page. No: 411, 413-422 

PAN No. AAACT4180H 

VAT Registered with Tamil Nadu & Andhra Pradesh 

TN TIN: 33371421035 

Complies 



  M/s Trans Healthcare India Pvt Ltd. 
 

P a g e  4 | 4 

 

S. No Tender Conditions Information Furnished by the bidder Remarks 

AP TIN: 37291158142 

ISO 9001: 2008 certificate of M/s. Trans Health care 

India Pvt. Ltd. Is valid up to 06.09.2016 

 

 
Remarks:  
 

1. Enclosed supporting documents like purchase orders and satisfactory certificates in 

respect to P2B & P3 for all items except Multi Para Monitors. 

2. For the item Multi Para Monitors supporting documents like Pos and satisfactory 

performance certificates not enclosed for the quoted model G3D & G3C for 5&7 Para 

and 3 Para monitors. However the said supporting documents enclosed  for G3 series of 

multipara monitors. 

3. Complies in remaining all aspects. 


